RUSHING TOTALS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Jawon Chisholm 218 961 4.4 5 [Clayton Moore
Broderick Alexander 48 196 4.1 0 |Patrick Nicely
Clayton Moore 92 139 1.5 1 |Dylan Potts
Karl Bostick 27 82 3.0 1 |Jawon Chisholm
Tyler Williams 7 26 3.7 0
Nick Rossi 8 15 1.9 0
Antoin Russell 2 11 5.5 0
Patrick Nicely 8 0 0.0 0
Jerrod Dillard i 11 110 O
Team 3 -39 -130 O
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TOTAL 414 1380 3.3 7 |TOTAL

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Clayton Moore 8 32 4.0 0 [Clayton Moore
Jawon Chisholm 13 26 2.0 0 |Patrick Nicely
Karl Bostick 3 3 1.0 0 |Jawon Chisholm
Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0 |Dylan Potts
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0
Team 0 0 0.0 0
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0
Patrick Nicely 3 -26 87 0
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DPTD: 4
TOTAL 27 35 1.3 0 [TOTAL
RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Jawon Chisholm 12 63 5.3 0 [Clayton Moore
Patrick Nicely 1 7 7.0 0 |Patrick Nicely
Karl Bostick 2 7 3.5 0 |Jawon Chisholm
Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0 |Dylan Potts
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0
Team 0 0 0.0 0

PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
147 310 47.4% 1655 534 9 29% 9 29% 96.04 |Keith Sconiers 47 639 136 5
22 61 36.1% 256 420 2 33% 2 3.3% 75.58 |Marquelo Suel 34 417 123 4
1 1 100.0% 41 41.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 444.40 |Antoin Russell 22 276 125 0
1 4 250% 8 200 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 124.30 |AJ Price 12 196 16.3 1
Jawon Chisholm 12 84 70 O
Jerrod Dillard 7 76 109 1
Rhyne Ladrach 11 62 56 0
Will Fleming 4 51 128 0
Anthony Ritossa 5 42 84 0
Broderick Alexander 4 37 93 O
Nick Rossi 3 27 90 O
Dylan Potts 2 22 110 O
Karl Bostick 4 10 25 O
Clayton Moore 1 8 80 1
Anthony Meriwether 1 6 60 O
Austin Bailey 1 5 50 O
Tyler Williams 1 2 20 0
171 376 45.5% 1960 5.21 12 3.2% 11 2.9% 93.95 |TOTAL 171 1960 11.5 12
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
6 16 375% 54 338 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 53.35 |Marquelo Suel 1 33 330 O
1 3 333% 1 033 0 00% 0 0.0% 36.13 |Jawon Chisholm 3 10 33 0
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Meriwether 1 6 60 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Rhyne Ladrach 1 5 50 0
Karl Bostick 1 1 10 O
Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O
Will Fleming 0 0 00 O
Keith Sconiers 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 00 O
Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
AJ Price 0 0 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 00 O
Anthony Ritossa 0 0 00 O
Clayton Moore 0 0 00 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O
Broderick Alexander 0 0 00 O
Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O
7 19 36.8% 55 289 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 50.63 |TOTAL 7 55 79 0
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
12 26 46.2% 192 738 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 100.49 |Marquelo Suel 4 77 193 0
4 8 500% 35 438 0 00% 0 0.0% 86.75 |Antoin Russell 2 60 300 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Keith Sconiers 4 48 120 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Nick Rossi 3 27 90 O
Karl Bostick 1 5 50 O
Will Fleming 1 5 50 0
Austin Bailey 1 5 50 O
Jawon Chisholm 0 0O 00 O
Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O




Clayton Moore 13 -35 27 0 Rhyne Ladrach 0 0 00 O

a AJ Price 0 0O 00 O
= Jerrod Dillard 0o 0 00 O
&= Anthony Ritossa 0 0 00 O
|°_= Clayton Moore 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O

Broderick Alexander 0 0 00 O

Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 28 42 1.5 0 [TOTAL 16 34 471% 227 6.68 0 0.0% 1 29% 97.26 |TOTAL 16 227 142 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS REGEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jawon Chisholm 25 133 5.3 0 |Clayton Moore 16 30 533% 213 710 2 6.7% 3 10.0% 114.97 |Keith Sconiers 7 137 196 1
Broderick Alexander 1 7 7.0 0 |Patrick Nicely 1 6 16.7% 7 117 0 0.0% 1 16.7% -6.87 |AJ Price 3 34 113 1
Nick Rossi 2 4 2.0 0 [Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Marquelo Suel 3 17 57 0

Karl Bostick 2 3 1.5 0 [Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jerrod Dillard 2 15 75 0
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 1 14 140 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Ritossa 1 3 30 0
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Rhyne Ladrach 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 0.0 0 Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O

— Clayton Moore 4 -18 45 0 Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O
(\- Will Fleming 0 0O 00 O
— Antoin Russell 0 0 00 0
E Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
&5 Clayton Moore 0 0 00 O
- Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O
= Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0
Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 34 129 3.8 0 [TOTAL 17 36 47.2% 220 6.11 2 56% 4 11.1% 94.67 |TOTAL 17 220 129 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS REGEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT |INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jawon Chisholm 27 188 7.0 1 |Clayton Moore 13 28 46.4% 223 796 3 10.7% 0 0.0% 148.69 |Keith Sconiers 8 154 193 2
Broderick Alexander 10 46 4.6 0 |Patrick Nicely 1 1 100.0% 17 17.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 242.80 |Jerrod Dillard 2 33 165 1

Karl Bostick 9 45 5.0 1 [Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |AdJ Price 1 17 170 O
Tyler Williams 1 8 8.0 0 [Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Antoin Russell 1 15 15.0 O
Clayton Moore 5 7 1.4 0 Rhyne Ladrach 1 12 12.0 0
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 1 9 90 O
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0 Marquelo Suel 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O

Will Fleming 0 0O 00 O

— Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
E Anthony Ritossa 0 0 00 O
Clayton Moore 0 0 00 O

Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O

Broderick Alexander 0 0 00 O

Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O




at E Michigan

Florida International

DPTD: 1

TOTAL 52 294 5.7 2 [TOTAL 14 29 48.3% 240 8.28 3 103% 0 0.0% 151.93 |[TOTAL 14 240 171 3
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jawon Chisholm 25 122 4.9 1 |Clayton Moore 14 28 50.0% 155 554 1 36% O 0.0% 108.29 |Keith Sconiers 5 81 16.2 1
Clayton Moore 7 18 2.6 0 |Jawon Chisholm 1 1 100.0% 8 8.00 1 100.0% O 0.0% 497.20 |AJ Price 2 26 13.0 O
Nick Rossi 1 3 3.0 0 |Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Ritossa 2 21 105 O
Karl Bostick 0 0 0.0 0 |Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Antoin Russell 2 16 8.0 O
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 Clayton Moore 1 8 80 1
Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 1 5 50 0
Team 0 0 0.0 0 Rhyne Ladrach 1 4 40 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Tyler Williams 1 2 20 0
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Marquelo Suel 0 0 00 O
Tyler Williams 1 -4 40 O Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O
Nick Rossi 0 0O 00 O
Will Fleming 0 0O 00 O
Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 00 O
Broderick Alexander 0 0 00 O
Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O
DPTD: 0
TOTAL 34 139 4.1 1 [TOTAL 15 29 51.7% 163 562 2 69% 0 0.0% 121.70 |TOTAL 15 163 109 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Clayton Moore 12 58 4.8 1 |Clayton Moore 11 23 47.8% 157 6.83 0 0.0% 1 4.3%  96.47 |Antoin Russell 4 62 155 0
Jawon Chisholm 12 43 3.6 1 |Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |AJ Price 2 53 265 0
Karl Bostick 7 12 1.7 0 [Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Keith Sconiers 1 19 190 O
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 [Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Ritossa 1 13 130 O
Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0 Rhyne Ladrach 1 6 60 O
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0 Karl Bostick 2 4 20 0
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 0 0O 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Marquelo Suel 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Team 1 -1 0.0 0 Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O
Will Fleming 0 0O 00 O
Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 00 O
Clayton Moore 0 0 00 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O
Broderick Alexander 0 0 00 O
Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O
DPTD: 0
TOTAL 32 112 3.5 2 [TOTAL 11 23 478% 157 6.83 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 96.47 |TOTAL 11 157 143 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Clayton Moore 9 48 5.3 0 [Clayton Moore 13 26 50.0% 125 481 1 38% 0 0.0% 103.08 |Marquelo Suel 6 54 90 1




Jawon Chisholm 21 48 2.3 0 |Patrick Nicely 4 7 571% 43 6.14 1 143% O 0.0% 155.89 |Keith Sconiers 3 36 12.0 1
Tyler Williams 1 6 6.0 0 [Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jawon Chisholm 2 25 125 0

Karl Bostick 1 5 5.0 0 |Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Broderick Alexander 1 22 220 0
Patrick Nicely 2 1 0.5 0 Jerrod Dillard 2 14 70 O
Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 0 AJ Price 1 10 100 O
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0 Rhyne Ladrach 2 7 35 0
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O
Team 1 27 270 O Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O

Will Fleming 0 0O 00 O

[—) Antoin Russell 0 0 00 O
= Austin Bailey 0 0 00 0
= Anthony Ritossa 0 0 00 O
Clayton Moore 0 0 00 O

Tyler Williams 0 0 00 O

Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 2
TOTAL 35 81 2.3 0 [TOTAL 17 33 515% 168 5.09 2 6.1% 0 0.0% 114.28 |[TOTAL 17 168 9.9 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS REGEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jawon Chisholm 19 130 6.8 1 |Clayton Moore 25 40 625% 228 570 2 5.0% 1 2.5% 121.88 |Marquelo Suel 11 112 10.2 2
Broderick Alexander 2 7 3.5 0 |Dylan Potts 1 1 100.0% 41 4100 0 00% O 0.0% 444.40 |Keith Sconiers 6 61 102 0
Nick Rossi 1 2 2.0 0 [Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |AdJ Price 3 56 18.7 0

Karl Bostick 0 0 0.0 0 |Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Rhyne Ladrach 4 23 58 0
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 Jerrod Dillard 1 14 14.0 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 1 3 30 O
Team 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0 Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O
Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0 Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O

% Clayton Moore 11 -1 -0.1 0 Will Fleming 0 0 00 O
k=1 Antoin Russell 0 0 00 O
= Austin Bailey 0 0 00 O
E Anthony Ritossa 0 0O 00 O
- Clayton Moore 0 0O 00 O
S Tyler Williams 0 0 00 0
) Broderick Alexander 0 0 0.0 O
Dylan Potts 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 33 138 4.2 1 [TOTAL 26 41 634% 269 656 2 4.9% 1 24% 129.75 |TOTAL 26 269 103 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS REGEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT% Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jawon Chisholm 20 66 3.3 0 |Patrick Nicely 4 13 308% 48 369 0 00% O 0.0% 61.78 |Will Fleming 1 25 250 O
Broderick Alexander 8 39 4.9 0 [Clayton Moore 3 19 158% 42 221 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 23.83 |Dylan Potts 2 22 110 O
Antoin Russell 0 10 #DIV/0! 0 |[Jawon Chisholm 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Keith Sconiers 1 21 210 0
Patrick Nicely 1 8 8.0 0 [Dylan Potts 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Antoin Russell 2 13 65 0
Nick Rossi 4 6 1.5 0 Marquelo Suel 1 9 90 O

Karl Bostick 0 0 0.0 0 Jawon Chisholm 0 0 00 O
Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0 Anthony Meriwether 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 0.0 0 Rhyne Ladrach 0 0 00 O
Clayton Moore 1 -7 70 0 Karl Bostick 0 0 00 O

= |Jerrod Dillard i 11 -11.0 O Nick Rossi 0 0 00 O
(— Austin Bailey 0 0O 00 O
) AJ Price 0 0 00 O




at Mian

Kent St

at Buffalo

DPTD: 2
TOTAL 35 111 3.2 0 [TOTAL 7 32
RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att
Jawon Chisholm 9 26 2.9 0 |Clayton Moore 18 33
Broderick Alexander 9 19 2.1 0 |Patrick Nicely 1 6
Clayton Moore 7 13 1.9 0 [Jawon Chisholm 0 1
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0 |Dylan Potts 0 0
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0

Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0

Team 0 0 0.0 0

Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0

Antoin Russell 0 0 0.0 0

Karl Bostick 2 0 0.0 0

DPTD: 2
TOTAL 27 58 2.1 0 [TOTAL 19 40
RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att
Jawon Chisholm 15 40 2.7 0 |Patrick Nicely 6 12
Broderick Alexander 8 31 3.9 0 |Clayton Moore 11 23
Karl Bostick 1 7 7.0 0 [Jawon Chisholm 0 0
Antoin Russell 1 6 6.0 0 |Dylan Potts 0 0
Patrick Nicely 0 0 0.0 0

Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0

Tyler Williams 0 0 0.0 0

Team 0 0 0.0 0

Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0

Clayton Moore 4 -16 -40 O

DPTD: 2

219% 90 2.81 0

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA 1D

0.0%

1D %

INT

3.1%

INT %

39.25

Rating

Jerrod Dillard
Anthony Ritossa
Clayton Moore

Tyler Williams
Broderick Alexander

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

54.5% 155
16.7% 10
0.0% 0
0.0% 0

4.70
1.67
0.00
0.00

o OO oo

47.5% 165 4.13 0

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA TD

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

1D %

o OO oo

INT

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

INT %

94.00
30.67
0.00
0.00

82.15

Rating

Antoin Russell
Marquelo Suel

Keith Sconiers

Will Fleming

Rhyne Ladrach
Jawon Chisholm
Anthony Meriwether
Karl Bostick

Nick Rossi

Austin Bailey

AJ Price

Jerrod Dillard
Anthony Ritossa
Clayton Moore
Tyler Williams
Broderick Alexander
Dylan Potts

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

50.0% 95 7.92
47.8% 76 3.30
0.0% 0 0.00
0.0% 0 0.00

O O O =

8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

o O =0

0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%

144.00

66.89
0.00
0.00

Marquelo Suel

Keith Sconiers
Antoin Russell
Broderick Alexander
Anthony Ritossa
Jawon Chisholm
Anthony Meriwether
Rhyne Ladrach

Karl Bostick

Nick Rossi

Will Fleming

Austin Bailey

AJ Price

Jerrod Dillard
Clayton Moore
Tyler Williams

Dylan Potts

0
0
0
0
0

7
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0.0
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at W Michigan

17

Comp Att
5 18
0 5
0 2
0 0

35

Troy Gilmer 72yd fumble ret

TOTAL 29 68 2.3 0 [TOTAL
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Jawon Chisholm 20 76 3.8 1 |Clayton Moore
Broderick Alexander 10 47 4.7 0 |Patrick Nicely
Clayton Moore 11 40 3.6 0 |Jawon Chisholm
Tyler Williams 4 16 4.0 0 |Dylan Potts
Patrick Nicely 1 10 10,0 O
Karl Bostick 0 0 0.0 0
Nick Rossi 0 0 0.0 0
Jerrod Dillard 0 0 0.0 0
Antoin Russell 1 -5 50 O
Team i 11 -11.0 O
DPTD: 7
Safety
TOTAL 48 173 3.6 1 [TOTAL

25

48.6%

171

4.89

1

PASSING STATS

%
27.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%

Yds

YPA 1D

2.9%

1D %

1

INT

2.9%

INT %

93.33

Rating

TOTAL

Player

35

0
0
0

35

1.94
0.00
0.00
0.00

o OO oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

140 0 0.0%

0

1
0
0

1

0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%

44.11
-40.00
0.00
0.00

23.76

Jawon Chisholm

Broderick Alexander

Keith Sconiers
Marquelo Suel

Anthony Meriwether

Rhyne Ladrach
Karl Bostick
Nick Rossi

Will Fleming
Antoin Russell
Austin Bailey
AJ Price
Jerrod Dillard
Anthony Ritossa
Clayton Moore
Tyler Williams
Dylan Potts

TOTAL

17

171

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

10.1

1

1
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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35

14.0 O

8.0
3.5
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

7.0
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